South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 11:16:56 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4604 (Rat #0478, Act #0411 of 1992) General Bill, By Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a county's authority to appoint and
commission enforcement officers, so as to specify that these officers shall be code enforcement officers with the power of
constables except that they may not perform custodial arrests, and to delete certain references to conflicts with the functions
and duties of the sheriff's department in regard to the duties of these code enforcement officers.-amended title

03/25/92
03/25/92
04/15/92
04/29/92
04/29/92
05/05/92
05/06/92
05/06/92
05/07/92
05/12/92
05/14/92
05/14/92
05/19/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
07/08/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-13
Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-320
Reconsidered HJ-332

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1992 HJ-33
Amended HJ-11

Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-59

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-12
Read second time SJ-185

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-185
Read third time and enrolled SJ-20

Ratified R 478

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 411

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



