South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 11:16:56 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

House

03/25/92

H*4604 (Rat #0478, Act #0411 of 1992) General Bill, By Wilkins

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-145, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to a county's authority to appoint and commission enforcement officers, so as to specify that these officers shall be code enforcement officers with the power of constables except that they may not perform custodial arrests, and to delete certain references to conflicts with the functions and duties of the sheriff's department in regard to the duties of these code enforcement officers.-amended title

03/25/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-16
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-13
04/29/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 30, 1992 HJ-320
04/29/92	House	Reconsidered HJ-332
05/05/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 6, 1992 HJ-33
05/06/92	House	Amended HJ-11
05/06/92	House	Read second time HJ-12
05/07/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-59
05/12/92	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-12
05/14/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-185
05/14/92	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-185
05/19/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-20
05/27/92		Ratified R 478
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 411
07/08/92		Copies available